

Clinical Research Center (CRC) Fee Schedule
Effective 7/1/2019

	Federal/Foundation/ Department Funding	New or Early-Stage Investigator*/Trainee/ Scholar	Drug Company Funding
CRC Submission Fee	NA	NA	750.00
Inpatient Charges (Per Day)			
Level 1	1200.00	1200.00	1200.00
Level 2	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00
Outpatient Charges** (Hourly)			
Level 1	57.60	19.20	96.00
Level 2	64.80	21.60	108.00
Level 3	115.20	38.40	192.00
Nutrition Services (Hourly)			
Dietician	42.94	42.94	42.94
Nutrition Technician	36.50	36.50	36.50
Coordinator Services (Hourly)			
	42.94	42.94	42.94
Ala Carte Services (Per Service unless Otherwise Indicated)***			
Vital Signs only	10.20	10.20	10.20
Blood Draw Only (Hourly with no minimum charge)	19.20	19.20	19.20
Blood Draw and Processing	30.00	30.00	30.00
Specimen Processing only / per batch	40.80	40.80	40.80
DXA Scan	100.00	100.00	100.00
Other			
CRC use (No Services Required) (Hourly)**	28.00	28.00	28.00
Off-site Surcharge (Per Visit)	17.60	17.60	17.60
Phlebotomy Assessment	20.00	20.00	20.00

*New or early-stage investigator by NIH definition

(https://grants.nih.gov/policy/new_investigators/index.htm)

**All visits charged a minimum of one hour.

***If a room is needed in addition to an ala carte service, then an additional hourly CRC use fee will be added.

Rates are valid through 6/30/2020.

Please contact Mary Little at mary_little@urmc.rochester.edu to obtain budget information at any time, most importantly prior to grant submission.